

Our three member agencies are the City of Big Bear Lake (CBBL), the Big Bear City Community Services District (BBCCSD), and the County of San Bernardino County CSA 53B (CSA 53B). Each of our member agencies operate and maintain their own sewer collection systems and deliver their wastewater to our interceptor system for transport to our wastewater treatment plant.

## Combined BBARWA Sewer User Charge and Replenish Big Bear Rate (per EDU) for FY 2025

An EDU is a unit of measure for the sewage generated from particular buildings, structures, or uses. One EDU is equal to an approximation of the amount of sewage generated by an average single-family residence.

These rates include both fixed and variable costs; therefore, the amount may be different for each member agency. The RBB rates do not include any contributions from local agencies or additional grants.

	BBARWA Sewer User Charge	RBB Rate	Total
<b>Established Base Rate</b>	\$260.71	\$96.08	\$356.79
CBBL	\$269.06	\$98.61	\$367.67*
BBCCSD	\$253.84	\$94.49	\$348.33
CSA 53B	\$250.95	\$88.19	\$339.14

<sup>\*</sup> The City of Big Bear Lake passed through a lesser amount than BBARWA's sewer user fee - shown below

## Total Sewer Fee FY 2025 (per EDU)

The total sewer fees per EDU are equal to BBARWA's sewer user charge (for the treatment of wastewater), the Replenish Big Bear rate, and member agency sewer collection fees.

